BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/201/2024

NOTICE

The Norms Related To Rectification of Error, if Any in the Provisional Merit List

If any discrepancies/ anomalies/ flaws noticed by the candidates in the provisional merit lists for 3-year LL.B. (H.) and 5-year B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) programme for academic year 2024-25 in Sarsuna Law College,, they may point out the same by sending email to ugadmission@bankurauniv.ac.in or may call **9593831373** within 26-07- 2024, failing which no complaint/request will be entertained thereafter.

Issued with the approval of competent authority of Bankura University.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies

Date: 25/07/2024

Date: 25/07/2024

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/201(6)/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc. Bankura University.
- 3. Principal, Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna.
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website.
- 5. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 6. Guard File. Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Council for Under-Graduate Stud

Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies